APPLICATIONS
• Canopy lighting – high performance design, vertical lamp and specular
reflector provide high output yet uniform distribution. Designed for com-
mercial canopies for applications in retail petroleum, auto sales lots. etc.
SPECIFICATIONS
• Square, formed and welded aluminum or steel housing.
• Extruded aluminum door gasketed to housing. Concealed hinge door
secured with captive screw. Optional quick-release latch for ground

CANOPY LIGHTING
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: VN-A-CM-P32-HP-DA-Q-DB-F1
Outdoor Lighting
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
A B Weight
211/8" 13" 40 lbs
537 mm 330 mm 18.1 kg
Series Housing
Material
Mount Lamp Type/
Wattage
Orientation/
Distribuition
Lens Voltage Color Options
SERIES
VN Vision
HOUSING MATERIAL
A Aluminum
MOUNT
CM Ceiling Mount
SOURCE/WATTAGE
PULSE START METAL HALIDE
P25 250W (ED-28)
P32 320W (ED-28)
P35 350W (ED-28)
P40 400W (ED-28)
ORIENTATION/DISTRIBUTION
HP High Performance Optics
(vertical)
LENS
DA Drop Acrylic
DG Drop Glass
VOLTAGE
Q Quad-Tap®
(120, 208, 240, 277V)
5 480V
T 1 120/277/347V CSA
COLOR
DB Bronze
BL Black
WH White
GR Gray
PS Platinum Silver
OPTIONS
F1 Fusing - 120V
F2 Fusing - 208V
F3 Fusing - 240V
F4 Fusing - 277V
F5 Fusing - 480V
F6 Fusing - 347V
QR Quick Release Door
(not available with DG lens)
QZ Quartz RS with lamp
L Lamp Included
1 Factory wired for highest voltage unless
specified.
A - Sq.
B
PHOTOMETRIC REPORTS